Deposits and prepayments 60.9 — — — — 60.9
Trademark 610.2 — — — — 610.2
Goodwill 261.0 — — — — 261.0

Total non-current assets 23,355.4 — 500.0 500.0 (1,000.0) 23,355.4

CURRENT ASSETS
Properties under

development 5,750.4 — — — — 5,750.4
Properties held for sale 1,513.3 — — — — 1,513.3
Inventories 56.5 — — — — 56.5
Debtors, deposits and

prepayments 422.6 — — — — 422.6
Loans receivable 6.7 — — — — 6.7
Held-to-maturity

investments 229.3 — — — — 229.3
Financial assets at fair

value through profit or

loss 764.6 — — — — 764.6
Derivative financial

instruments 22.0 — 64.1(d) (64.1)(d) — 22.0
Tax recoverable 2.2 — — — — 2.2
Restricted cash 51.9 — — — — 51.9
Pledged time deposits and

bank balances 433.2 — — — — 433.2
Time deposits 1,143.9 — — — — 1,143.9
Cash and bank balances 1,241.4 436.3 (a) 500.0 (a) 500.0 (a) — 1,380.8

(296.9)(b) (500.0)(c) (500.0)(c) —

Total current assets 11,638.0 139.4 64.1 (64.1) — 11,777.4

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

— VI-2 —

The Group

as at

31 December

2013 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma

Group
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)

HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditors and accruals (511.7) — — — — (511.7)
Deposits received (27.0) — — — — (27.0)
Interest bearing bank

borrowings (1,624.0) — — — — (1,624.0)
Tax payable (108.7) — — — — (108.7)

Total current liabilities (2,271.4) — — — — (2,271.4)

NET CURRENT ASSETS 9,366.6 139.4 64.1 (64.1) — 9,506.0

TOTAL ASSETS LESS

CURRENT LIABILITIES 32,722.0 139.4 564.1 435.9 (1,000.0) 32,861.4

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditor and deposits

received (13.9) — — — — (13.9)
Interest bearing bank

borrowings (5,599.8) — — — — (5,599.8)
Other borrowings (4,200.5) — — — (4,200.5)
Convertible bonds — — (500.0)(a) (500.0)(a) 1,000.0 —
Derivative financial

instruments (4.1) — (64.1)(b) 64.1 (b) — (4.1)
Deferred tax liabilities (2,322.4) — — — — (2,322.4)

Total non-current liabilities (12,140.7) — (564.1) (435.9) 1,000.0 (12,140.7)

Net assets 20,581.3 139.4 — — — 20,720.7

Notes:

(1) The balances have been extracted from the audited consolidated statement of financial position of Paliburg as at 31

December 2013 as set out in its published annual report for the year ended 31 December 2013.

(2) The following adjustments represent:

(a) the estimated net cash proceeds of HK$436.3 million (after deducting the estimated expenses of HK$3.5 million)

receivable by Cosmopolitan from the Cosmopolitan Open Offer assuming that all Cosmopolitan Qualifying

Shareholders have taken up their pro-rata Cosmopolitan Open Offer Entitlements and no Cosmopolitan Qualifying

Shareholder has elected to receive Cosmopolitan Convertible Preference Shares.